



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 283/2022, CM APPL. 48412/2022—562 days in filing, CM APPL. 48414/2022—stay**

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms.Deep Sikha Bharti and Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advs.

versus

M/S EXPORT INTERNATIONAL & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
05.02.2024

%

1. It is submitted that till date notice of the appeal has not been issued.
2. On taking necessary steps, issue notice through all permissible modes including via approved courier service.
3. Renotify on 09.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 05, 2024

SU