



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 283/2022 & CM APPL. 48412/2022 & CM APPL. 48414/2022**
EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Deep S. Bharti along with Mr.
Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advocates.

versus

M/S EXPORT INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
09.09.2024

List on 27.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/ss