



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 283/2022 & CM APPL. 48412/2022 & CM APPL. 48414/2022**
EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Deep Sikha Bhati, Advocate with
Mr. Arvind Kumar Bansal, SSO.

versus

M/S EXPORT INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
11.08.2025

%

On taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to respondent through all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 01.12.2025. Notice be also issued through counsel.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/ss/shs