



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 283/2022 and CM APPL. 48412/2022 & CM APPL.
48414/2022**

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Deep Sikha Bharati and
Mr.Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advocates.

versus

M/S EXPORT INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List the matter for hearing on 29.04.2026.

3. Written submissions, if any, not exceeding three pages
along with compilation of judgments that the parties wish to rely
upon, be filed within four weeks.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/kd