



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 283/2022, CM APPL. 48412/2022 and CM APPL. 48414/2022**
EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION AND ORS
.....Appellants
Through: Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Advocate

versus

M/S EXPORT INTERNATIONAL & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the reply has been filed to the application seeking condonation of delay of 562 days in filing the appeal, however, the same is lying under objection. Let the reply be brought on record before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 11.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

na